

State Vs Sukhwinder Singh and Anr.

SC No. 66/18

FIR No. 70/17

PS: Special Cell

29.08.2018

Present:- Sh. S.K. Kain, learned Addl. PP for the State.

Both accused produced from JC represented by learned
counsel Sh. S.S. Dass.

Arguments on charge heard in part.

At request of learned Addl. PP, let IO be summoned for the next
date of hearing.

Matter be put up for further arguments on charge on 29.09.2018.

(Ajay Pandey)

Addl. Sessions Judge-04

New Delhi District, Patiala House Courts

New Delhi/29.08.2018