

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 66/2018

FIR No. 70/17

PS Spl Cell

State Vs. Sukhwinder Singh & Anr.

05.09.2022

Present: Sh. Dharam Chand, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Sukhwinder Singh not produced from JC (on bail in this case).
Accused Vinay Jain on bail.
Sh S S Das, Ld. counsel for both the accused persons through VC.

No PW is present.

It has been submitted that as per order sheet dated 04.01.2022, accused Sukhwinder Singh is running in JC in case FIR No. 124/20 under section 8/15/25 NDPS Act, PS Jhajjar Kotli, J&K.

Accordingly, production warrants be issued against accused Sukhwinder Singh in compliance of order dated 04.01.2022 with direction to produce him through VC for next date of hearing. Email address/ID of Cisco Webex of this court be mentioned on the production warrants of accused Sukhwinder Singh.

List for appearance of accused Sukhwinder Singh and further proceedings on 18.10.2022.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
05.09.2022