

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 11/23

FIR No. 119/2019

PS Kishangarh

State Vs. Johnson Dikachi

23.09.2024

One of regular stenographer is on CCL and no substitute has been provided.

This court has 32 time bound matters in which trial is to be completed in 3 to 9 months.

Present: Mr. Ghanshaym, Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State.

Mr. Manish Bhardwaj, Ld counsel for accused.

Accused on bail in person.

PW HC Sandeep and SI H Gangte in person.

Ld. Sub. Addl. PP for State submitted that evidence may be recorded in presence of main Ld. Addl. PP for State. Submissions heard. Witnesses discharged unexamined for today only and be summoned afresh for NDOH.

List for PE on **08.01.2025**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
23.09.2024